
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 3148

TO BE ANSWERED ON 7TH AUGUST 2025


FILLING OF VACANT POSTS IN PSUs


3148. SHRI GOVIND MAKTHAPPA KARJOL:


पेटŌ ोिलयम और Ůाकृितक गैस मंũी


Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the number of posts lying vacant in all PSUs and allied offices including backlog vacancies under the Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas;
(b) the details of such vacant posts in the State of Karnataka;
(c) whether the Government has taken adequate steps to fill up the vacancies falling under the Ministry including backlog vacancies in PSUs and allied offices; and
(d) if so, the details thereof;


ANSWER


पेटŌ ोिलयम और Ůाकृितक गैस मंũालय मŐ राǛमंũी
(ŵी सुरेश गोपी)

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
(SHRI SURESH GOPI)


(a): The number of posts lying vacant in all PSUs and allied offices including backlog vacancies under the Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas is 3387.

(b): The number of posts lying vacant in all PSUs and allied offices including backlog vacancies in the state of Karnataka is 95.

(c) & (d): Filling up of vacant posts, including backlog vacancies is a regular and on-going exercise in Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) and allied offices under the Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas. PSUs are governed by the guidelines and instructions issued by the Department of Personnel and Training (DoPT) and the Department of Public Enterprises (DPE) respectively.
Special recruitment drives are periodically conducted to address and fill the backlog vacancies.
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